

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 259 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

STATE OF UTTARKHAND

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUCHHA SINGH & ANR.
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rachana Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the respondents.

Respondents have failed to file statement of case.

No request for filing statement of case.

In view of Office Order No.47/Judl./2011 dated
27.6.2011, the matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers with office report on default.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR