

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 259 OF 2011
@ SLP(C) NO. 30282 OF 2009

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND. APPELLANT
-VERSUS -
SUCHHA SINGH & ANR. RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to Court's Order dated 7.1.2011, leave has been granted and the matter has been registered as Civil Appeal No. 259 of 2011.

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Raj Singh Rana, Advocate and respondent no. 2 has been served at SLP stage but no one has chosen to enter appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

Original Record has been returned to the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the appellant and respondent No. 1 have filed statement of cases.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearinig.

Dated this the 17th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms.Rachana Srivastava, Advocate
2. Mr.Raj Singh Rana, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR