

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 259/2011

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUCHHA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-12-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manindra Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR has been designated as senior counsel.

Issue notice to the appellant for making necessary alternative arrangement.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER