

ITEM NO.124

COURT NO.5

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 259/2011

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND SECRETARY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUCHHA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Negi, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Atrey, Adv.
Mr. Navneet Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avtar Singh Rawat, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Viplav Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddarth Singh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Singh Rana, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, list on 26.11.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)